

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 212 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 5227 OF 2025

M/s. Sukesh Associates, Mahalgaon, Kamptee,PETITIONER
Thr. Partner, Mr. Dharmesh Mukund Ved

V/S

A. K. Gandhi Electronics And Appliances Ll,RESPONDENT
Nagpur And Others

NIKHIL D. DAWDA for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 27/4/26 AT THE REQUEST OF PETITIONER

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)